Box Score (Final)

South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
South Carolina...... 314 7 7 - 31
Ole Miss............ 14 7 0 3 - 24

Scoring Summary:

Record: (4-2,1-2)
Record: (3-3,1-2)

1st 11:55 UM - Eason,Cordera 8 yd run (Shene,Joshua kick), 8-76 3:05, SC 0 - UM 7

06:46 SC - Ryan Succop 48 yd field goal, 11-38 5:09, SC 3 - UM 7

01:49 UM - McCluster,D. 5 yd run (Shene,Joshua kick), 11-72 4:57, SC 3 - UM 14
2nd 14:07 SC - Jason Barnes 20 yd pass from Chris Smelley (Ryan Succop kick), 6-71 2:36, SC 10 - UM 14

13:07 SC - Nathan Pepper 29 yd fumble recovery (Ryan Succop kick), , SC 17 - UM 14

05:58 UM - Bolden,Brandon 24 yd pass from Snead,Jevan (Shene,Joshua kick), 8-65 3:43, SC 17 - UM 21
3rd 01:51 SC - Jason Barnes 6 yd pass from Chris Smelley (Ryan Succop kick), 10-42 5:00, SC 24 - UM 21
4th 08:37 SC - Joe Hills 4 yd pass from Chris Smelley (Ryan Succop kick), 11-95 4:39, SC 31 - UM 21

03:48 UM - Shene,Joshua 37 yd field goal, 14-55 4:43, SC 31 - UM 24

SC
FIRST DOWNS. ... ..t i i e i e e et 20
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .. .......... 35-78
PASSING YDS (NET) ... ... 327
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 32-22-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 67-405
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 2-81
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 4-81
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-6
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-9.0
Fumbles-Lost........c.vvn.. 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 7-54
Possession Time............... 31:21
Third-Down Conversions........ 7 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1l of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 4-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-7

um

21
33-118
243
32-21-1
65-361
0-0

0-0
6-129
1--1
3-42.7
3-2
2-20
28:39

7 of 13
1 of 1
3-4
3-21

RUSHING: South Carolina-Mike Davis 19-73; Bobby Wallace 5-19; TEAM 2-minus 4;
Chris Smelley 9-minus 10. Ole Miss-McCluster,D. 8-40; Bolden,Brandon 10-36;
Eason,Cordera 10-29; Wallace,Mike 1-14; Snead,Jevan 4-minus 1.

PASSING: South Carolina-Chris Smelley 22-32-1-327. Ole Miss-Snead,Jevan

21-32-1-243.

RECEIVING: South Carolina-Jason Barnes 7-76; Kenny McKinley 4-58; Jared Cook
3-88; Moe Brown 3-67; Mike Davis 1-17; Dion LeCorn 1-8; Weslye Saunders 1-6; Joe
Hills 1-4; Larry Freeman 1-3. Ole Miss-McCluster,D. 6-99; Hodge,Shay 4-47;
WalTlace,Mike 4-43; Bolden,Brandon 3-29; Breaux,Lionel 3-21; Harris,Gerald 1-4.

INTERCEPTIONS: South Carolina-Carlos Thomas 1-6. Ole Miss-Brumfield,Lamar

1-minus 1.

FUMBLES: South Carolina-Chris Culliver 1-0. Ole Miss-Snead,Jevan 2-1;

McCluster,D. 1-1.
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South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

SACKS (UA-A): South Carolina-Eric Norwood 1-0. Ole Miss-Palmer,Ashlee 1-0;



Ingram,Fon 1-0; Walker,Allen 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): South Carolina-Emanuel Cook 8-6; Jasper Brinkley 5-3; Marvin
Sapp 3-4; Stoney Woodson 4-1; Chris Culliver 4-1; C. Munnerlyn 2-3; Darian
Stewart 3-1; C. Geathers 1-2; Yvan Banag 0-3; Carlos Thomas 2-0; Eric Norwood
2-0; Jordin Lindsey 1-1; A. Williams 1-1; T. Robertson 0-2; Dustin Lindsey 1-0;
Patrick DiMarco 1-0; Akeem Auguste 1-0; Chris Hail 1-0; TEAM 0-1; Gerrod
Sinclair 0-1. Ole Miss-Sanford,Jamarca 11-2; Palmer,Ashlee 6-3; Fein,Tony 5-3;
Lewis,Kendrick 3-3; Ingram,Fon 3-0; Vaughn,Cassius 3-0; Tillman,Marcus 2-0;
Walker,Allen 2-0; Jerry,Peria 1-1; Green,Marshay 1-1; Lockett,K. 1-1; Cornell,].
0-2; Hardy,Greg 1-0; Bowers,Chris 1-0; Stephens,E. 1-0; Breaux,Lionel 1-0;
Brumfield,Lamar 1-0; Laurent,Ted 1-0; Herman,Derrick 1-0; Trahan,Patrick 0-1;
Mouzon,Dustin 0-1.

Game Starters:

South Carolina Ole Miss

POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

LT 76 Jarriel King SLOT 3 Hodge,Shay

WR 4 Jason Barnes LT 74 Oher,Michael
RG 60 T. Campbell LG 50 Harris,Darryl
RT 78 Justin Sorensen C 72 Geralds,Daverin
WR 11 Kenny McKinley RG 79 Miller,Maurice
QB 7 Chris Smelley RT 77 Jerry,John

TE 88 Weslye Saunders FL 2 Wallace,Mike
TE 8 Larry Freeman QB 4 Snead,Jevan

LG 77 Jamon Meredith RB 25 Eason,Cordera
TB 25 Mike Davis FB 44 Cook,Jason

FB 47 Patrick DiMarco SE 22 McCluster,D.
POS ## DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DT 91 Ladi Ajiboye DE 92 Tillman,Marcus
MLB 52 Jasper Brinkley N 99 Laurent,Ted
WLB 40 Eric Norwood DT 98 Jerry,Peria

CB 36 Stoney Woodson DE 40 Lockett,K.

DE 83 Cliff Matthews WLB 11 Palmer,Ashlee
SPUR 24 Darian Stewart MLB 47 Fein,Tony

CB 7B TEAM SLB 9 Walker,Allen
DE 41 Jordin Lindsey LCB 8 Green,Marshay
FS 17 Chris Culliver SS 13 Sanford,Jamarca
DT 95 Nathan Pepper FS 1 Lewis,Kendrick
SS 21 Emanuel Cook RCB 24 Vaughn,Cassius

Player participation:

South Carolina: 1C-Shaq Wilson, 1-C. Munnerlyn, 3-Akeem Auguste, 5-Carlos Thomas, 7A-A. Williams, 9-Moe Brown, 14-Ryan Succop,
18-Dion LeCorn, 20-Taylor Rank, 22-Bobby Wallace, 27-Scott Spurrier, 29-Chris Hail, 30-Yvan Banag, 31-Gerrod Sinclair,
34-Spencer Lanning, 42-T. Robertson, 43-Alonzo Winfield, 44-Dustin Lindsey, 46-Bryan Kingrey, 49-Blake Baxley, 53-Marvin Sapp,
59-Charles Turner, 70-G. Anderson, 74-Heath Batchelor, 84-Jared Cook, 85-Joe Hills, 86-Stephen Flint, 92-Byron McKnight,

96-C. Geathers, 99-J. Williams.

Ole Miss: 5B-Jackson,Terrell, 7-Trahan,Patrick, 12-Mouzon,Dustin, 16-Summers,M., 19-Harris,Andrew, 20-Brown,Johnny,
21-Breaux,Lionel, 23-Helow,George, 30-Davis,Derrick, 31-Benedetto,Ben, 32-Hicks,Reggie, 34-Bolden,Brandon, 35-Ingram,Fon,
36-Park,Rob, 39-Herman,Derrick, 43-Hartmann,Andy, 48-Brumfield,Lamar, 51-Cornell,]., 52-Bowers,Chris, 57-Powe,Jerrell,
63-Green,Brandon, 68-Powers,Preston, 78-Sowell,Bradley, 80-Harris,Gerald, 86-Hardy,Greg, 88-Traxler,David, 89-Sparks,Justin,
93-Shene, Joshua, 95-Stephens,E., 96-Scott,Lawon.



Scoring Summary (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

South Carolina (4-2,1-2) vs. Ole Miss (3-3,1-2)
Date: Oct 04, 2008 Site: Oxford, Miss. Stadium: Vaught-Hemingway
Attendance: 54628

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
South Carolina...... 314 7 7 - 31
Ole Miss. ... 14 7 0 3 - 24

Scoring Summary:
1st 11:55 UM - Eason,Cordera 8 yd run (Shene,Joshua kick)
8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 3:05, SC 0 - UM 7
06:46 SC - Ryan Succop 48 yd field goal
11 plays, 38 yards, TOP 5:09, SC 3 - UM 7
01:49 UM - McCluster,D. 5 yd run (Shene,Joshua kick)

11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 4:57, SC 3 - UM 14
2nd 14:07 SC - Jason Barnes 20 yd pass from Chris Smelley (Ryan Succop kick)
6 plays, 71 yards, TOP 2:36, SC 10 - UM 14
13:07 SC - Nathan Pepper 29 yd fumble recovery (Ryan Succop kick)
SC17 - UM 14
05:58 UM - Bolden,Brandon 24 yd pass from Snead,Jevan (Shene,Joshua kick)
8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 3:43, SC 17 - UM 21
3rd 01:51 SC - Jason Barnes 6 yd pass from Chris Smelley (Ryan Succop kick)
10 plays, 42 yards, TOP 5:00, SC 24 - UM 21
4th 08:37 SC - Joe Hills 4 yd pass from Chris Smelley (Ryan Succop kick)
11 plays, 95 yards, TOP 4:39, SC 31 - UM 21
03:48 UM - Shene,Joshua 37 yd field goal
14 plays, 55 yards, TOP 4:43, SC 31 - UM 24

Kickoff time: 1:00p.m. End of Game: 4:17p.m. Total elapsed time: 3:17
Officials: Referee: Marc Curles; Umpire: Ronnie Jones; Linesman: W Randall Kizer;
Line judge: Julian Mapp; Back judge: Michael Watson; Field judge: Rob Skelton;
Side judge: Richard Rooker; Scorer: Stacy Holmes;

Temperature: 73 Wind: Calm Weather: Fair



Team Statistics (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

SC UM

FIRST DOWNS. .. ... a e 20 21
Rushing..................... 10 8
Passing.........uuiiiuaaaa.. 10 11
Penalty.......cviiiiaaaaa.. 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 78 118
Rushing Attempts............ 35 33
Average Per Rush............ 2.2 3.6
Rushing Touchdowns.......... 0 2
Yards Gained Rushing........ 111 135
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 33 17
NET YARDS PASSING............. 327 243
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 22-32-1 21-32-1
Average Per Attempt......... 10.2 7.6
Average Per Completion...... 14.9 11.6
Passing Touchdowns.......... 3 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 405 361
Total offense plays......... 67 65
Average Gain Per Play....... 6.0 5.6
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-0 3-2
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 7-54 2-20
PUNTS-YARDS. .. ... . a e 1-9 3-128
Average Yards Per Punt...... 9.0 42 .7
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 9.0 42 .7
Inside 20........ .. ... .o 0 1
50+ Yards. . ... oo oo i 0 1
Touchbacks.................. 0 0
Fair catch.................. 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS. . .............. 6-402 5-323
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 67.0 64.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 45.5 48 .4
Touchbacks.................. 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 1-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-81-0 6-129-0
Average Per Return.......... 20.2 21.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 1-6-0 1--1-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 2-81-1 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0
Possession Time............... 31:21 28:39
1st Quarter.........oueuuenn 6:58 8:02
2nd Quarter........cciinnn 5:49 9:11
3rd Quarter.......oveeueeen. 10:20 4:40
4th Quarter.......ccuuueeun.. 8:14 6:46
Third-Down Conversions........ 7 of 13 7 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 of 2 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 4-5 3-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-7 3-21
PAT Kicks...... ... 4-4 3-3
Field Goals................... 1-2 1-1



South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at

Individual Statistics (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football

Oxford, Miss.)

South Carolina

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Mike Davis 19 77 4 73 016 3.8

Bobby Wallace 5 23 4 19 011 3.8

TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0-2.0

Chris Smelley 9 11 21 -10 0 3 -1.1

Totals... 35 111 33 78 016 2.2

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Chris Smelley 32-22-1 327 3 63 3

Totals... 32-22-1 327 3 63 3

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Jason Barnes 7 76 2 20

Kenny McKinley 4 58 0 27

Jared Cook 3 88 0 63

Moe Brown 3 67 0 32

Mike Davis 1 17 0 17

Dion LeCorn 1 8 0 8

WesTlye Saunders 1 6 0 6

Joe Hills 1 4 1 4

Larry Freeman 1 3 0 3

Totals... 22 327 3 63

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Spencer Lanning 1 9 9.0 9 0 0

Totals... 1 9 9.0 9 0 0
Punts Kickoffs 1Intercept

A11 Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Carlos Thomas 0O 000 O 0 1 6 6

Chris Culliver 0 0 O 4 8127 0 0 O

C. Munnerlyn 1 000 OOO OTPO

Totals... 1 0 0 4 8127 1 6 6

Field goal attempts

Ryan Succop 1st 06:46 48 yds - Good

Ryan Succop 2nd 04:00 38 yds - Missed

Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg

Ryan Succop 6 402 0 O 67.0

FUMBLES: South Carolina-Chris

Ole Miss
Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
McCluster,D. 8 40 0 40 112 5.0
Bolden,Brandon 10 41 5 36 014 3.6
Eason,Cordera 10 29 0 29 1 8 2.9
WalTlace,Mike 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Snead, Jevan 4 11 12 -1 0 6 -0.2
Totals... 33 135 17 118 2 14 3.6
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Snead, Jevan 32-21-1 243 1 34 1
Totals... 32-21-1 243 1 34 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
McCluster,D. 6 99 0 34
Hodge, Shay 4 47 0 24
WalTlace,Mike 4 43 0 21
Bolden,Brandon 3 29 1 24
Breaux, Lionel 3 21 0 8
Harris,Gerald 1 4 0 4
Totals... 21 243 1 34
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Park,Rob 3 128 42.7 50 1 0
Totals... 3 128 42.7 50 1 0
Punts Kickoffs 1Intercept
A11 Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
Wallace,Mike 0 0 0 612927 0 0 O
Brumfield,Lamar 0 0 0 O O O 1 -1 O
Totals... 0 0 0 612927 1 -1 O
Field goal attempts
Shene, Joshua 4th 03:48 37 yds - Good
Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg
Sparks,Justin 5 323 0 1 64.6

CulTiver 1-0. Ole Miss-Snead,Jevan 2-1; McCluster,D. 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

South Carolina

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
21 Emanuel Cook

52 Jasper Brinkley
53 Marvin Sapp

36 Stoney Woodson
17 Chris Culliver
1 C. Munnerlyn

24 Darian Stewart
96 C. Geathers

30 Yvan Banag

40 Eric Norwood

5 Carlos Thomas
41 Jordin Lindsey
7A A. Williams

42 T. Robertson

44 Dustin Lindsey
47 Patrick DiMarco
29 Chris Hail

3 Akeem Auguste .
31 Gerrod Sinclair . 1
™ TEAM . 1 . . .
95 Nathan Pepper . . . . . 1-29

RWNAPMWUUI O
r WNRPWRERAWO

RRRRE: HRNN-
NP R

Ole Miss
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
13 Sanford,Jamarca 11 2
11 Palmer,Ashlee 6 3
47 Fein,Tony 5 3
1 Lewis,Kendrick 3
24 Vaughn,Cassius
35 Ingram,Fon

92 Tillman,Marcus
9 Walker,Allen

98 Jerry,Peria

8 Green,Marshay
40 Lockett,K.

51 Cornell,J.

99 Laurent,Ted

95 Stephens,E.

39 Herman,Derrick
21 Breaux,Lionel
86 Hardy,Greg

48 Brumfield,Lamar
52 Bowers,Chris .
7 Trahan,Patrick . 1
12 Mouzon,Dustin . 1

2.5/12 . . : : . 1.0/8
0.5/1 . . . :

1.0/5 . : : . 1.0/5
1.0/8 . : : . 1.0/8

- NRRR-

1.0/1
1.0/1

RRRPRRERRERRER: RPRRENNWWW

1.0/1 . 1--1

RRRHRRRRRPRRNNNNNNWWO 00WOW



Drive Chart (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed

Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost P1-Yds  TOP
SC 1st S32 11:55 Kickoff M30 06:46 *FIELD GOAL 11-38 5:09
SC 1st S29 01:43 Kickoff MOO 14:07 *TOUCHDOWN 6-71 2:36
SC 2nd M29 13:07 Fumble M29 13:07 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
SC 2nd S37 11:15 Punt M44 09:41 Punt 4-19 1:34
SC 2nd S27 05:53 Kickoff M20 04:00 Missed FG 6-53 1:53
SC 2nd S11 01:24 Punt S17 00:00 End of half 3-6 1:24
SC 3rd S21 14:52 Kickoff M34 09:40 Interception 10-45 5:12
SC 3rd M42 06:51 Fumble MOO 01:51 *TOUCHDOWN 10-42 5:00
SC 4th SO5 13:16 Punt MOO 08:37 *TOUCHDOWN 11-95 4:39
SC 4th S40 03:48 Kickoff M35 01:21 Downs 6-25 2:27
SC 4th M39 01:08 Interception M43 00:00 End of half 2--4  1:08
UM 1st M24 15:00 Kickoff SO0 11:55 *TOUCHDOWN 8-76  3:05
UM 1st M28 06:46 Kickoff SO0 01:49 *TOUCHDOWN 11-72  4:57
UM 2nd M32 14:01 Kickoff M29 13:07 Fumble 2--3  0:54
UM 2nd M14 13:02 Kickoff M23 11:15 Punt 3-9 1:47
UM 2nd M35 09:41 Punt SO0 05:58 *TOUCHDOWN 8-65 3:43
UM 2nd M21 04:00 Missed FG M29 01:24 Punt 5-8 2:36
UM 3rd M29 09:40 Interception S06 06:51 Fumble 6-65 2:49
UM 3rd M24 01:45 Kickoff S43 13:16 Punt 7-33  3:29
UM 4th M25 08:31 Kickoff S20 03:48 *FIELD GOAL 14-55 4:43
UM 4th M35 01:21 Downs M35 01:08 Interception 2-0 0:13
SC Ist  2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:58 05:49 10:20 08:14  12:47 18:34 31:21
3rd Down Conversions 2/3 1/4 3/4 1/2 3/7 4/6 7/13
Avg Field Position S30 S25 S39 S35 S27 S37 S32
4th Down Conversions 0/0 o0/0 1/1 0/1 0/0 1/2 1/2
UM 1st  2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:02 09:11 04:40 06:46 17:13 11:26 28:39
3rd Down Conversions 4/4 2/4 0/1 1/4 6/8 1/5 7/13
Avg Field Position M26  M25 M26 M30 M25  M28  M26

4th Down Conversions 0/0 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0 1/1 1/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost P1-Yds  TOP
UM 1st M24 15:00 Kickoff SO0 11:55 *TOUCHDOWN 8-76  3:05
SC 1st S32 11:55 Kickoff M30 06:46 *FIELD GOAL 11-38 5:09
UM 1st M28 06:46 Kickoff SO0 01:49 *TOUCHDOWN 11-72  4:57
SC 1st S29 01:43 Kickoff MOO 14:07 *TOUCHDOWN 6-71 2:36
UM 2nd M32 14:01 Kickoff M29 13:07 Fumble 2--3  0:54
SC 2nd M29 13:07 Fumble M29 13:07 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 0:00
UM 2nd M14 13:02 Kickoff M23 11:15 Punt 3-9 1:47
SC 2nd S37 11:15 Punt M44 09:41 Punt 4-19 1:34
UM 2nd M35 09:41 Punt SO0 05:58 *TOUCHDOWN 8-65 3:43
SC 2nd S27 05:53 Kickoff M20 04:00 Missed FG 6-53 1:53
UM 2nd M21 04:00 Missed FG M29 01:24 Punt 5-8 2:36
SC 2nd S11 01:24 Punt S17 00:00 End of half 3-6 1:24
SC 3rd S21 14:52 Kickoff M34 09:40 Interception 10-45 5:12
UM 3rd M29 09:40 Interception S06 06:51 Fumble 6-65 2:49
SC 3rd M42 06:51 Fumble MOO 01:51 *TOUCHDOWN 10-42 5:00
UM 3rd M24 01:45 Kickoff S43 13:16 Punt 7-33  3:29
SC 4th SO5 13:16 Punt MOO 08:37 *TOUCHDOWN 11-95 4:39
UM 4th M25 08:31 Kickoff S20 03:48 *FIELD GOAL 14-55 4:43
SC 4th S40 03:48 Kickoff M35 01:21 Downs 6-25 2:27
UM 4th M35 01:21 Downs M35 01:08 Interception 2-0 0:13
SC 4th M39 01:08 Interception M43 00:00 End of half 2--4  1:08



South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04,

SC UM
1 {0 Y o - 31 24
FIRST DOWNS.......cvvvvvvnnnnn 20 21
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 35-78 33-118
PASSING YDS (NET).ovvvvvvinnn 327 243
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 32-22-1 32-21-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 67-405 65-361
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 2-81 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 4-81 6-129
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-6 1--1
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-9.0 3-42.7
Fumbles-Lost..........covvu... 1-0 3-2
Penalties-Yards............... 7-54 2-20
Possession Time............... 31:21 28:39
Third-Down Conversions........ 7 of 13 7 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions....... lof2 1ofl1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 4-5 3-4
South Carolina
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing
Mike Davis 19 73 016 3.8 McCluster,D.
Bobby Wallace 5 19 0 11 3.8 Bolden,Brandon
TEAM 2 -4 0 0 -2.0 Eason,Cordera
Chris Smelley 9 -10 0 3 -1.1 Wallace,Mike
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing
Chris Smelley 32-22-1 327 3 63 Snead, Jevan
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving
Jason Barnes 7 76 2 20 McCluster,D.
Kenny McKinley 4 58 0 27 Hodge, Shay
Jared Cook 3 88 0 63 Wallace,Mike
Moe Brown 3 67 0 32 Bolden,Brandon
Punting No Avg Long I20 Punting
Spencer Lanning 1 9.0 9 0 Park,Rob
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns
C. Munnerlyn 1 0 0 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns
Chris Culliver 4 81 0 27 Wallace,Mike
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks Tackles
Emanuel Cook 8-6 14 0.0 Sanford,Jamarca
Jasper Brinkley 5-3 8 0.0 Palmer,Ashlee
Marvin Sapp 3-4 7 0.0 Fein,Tony
Stoney Woodson 4-1 5 0.0 Lewis,Kendrick

Eason,Cordera 8 yd run
Ryan Succop 48 yd field goal
McCluster,D. 5 yd run

Quickie Statistics (Final)

Conversion

Shene, Joshua kick

Shene, Joshua kick

Team Qtr Time

UM 1st 11:55
SC 1st 06:46
UM 1st 01:49
SC 2nd 14:07
SC 2nd 13:07
UM 2nd 05:58
SC 3rd 01:51
SC 4th 08:37
UM 4th 03:48

Jason Barnes 20 yd pass from Chris Smelley
Nathan Pepper 29 yd fumble recovery
Bolden,Brandon 24 yd pass from Snead,Jevan
Jason Barnes 6 yd pass from Chris Smelley
Joe Hills 4 yd pass from Chris Smelley
Shene, Joshua 37 yd field goal

Ryan Succop kick
Ryan Succop kick
Shene, Joshua kick
Ryan Succop kick
Ryan Succop kick

2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

Ole Miss
No Yds TD Lg Avg
8 40 112 5.0
10 36 0 14 3.6
10 29 1 8 2.9
1 14 0 14 14.0
AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
32-21-1 243 1 34
No. Yds TD Long
6 99 0 34
4 47 0 24
4 43 0 21
3 29 1 24
No. Avg Long I20
3 42.7 50 1
No. Yds TD Long
No. Yds TD Long
6 129 o 27
UA-A Total Sacks
11-2 13 0.0
6-3 9 1.0
5-3 8 0.0
3-3 6 0.0
Plays-Yards TOP SC - UM
8-76 3:05 0-7
11-38 5:09 3-7
11-72 4:57 3-14
6-71 2:36 10 - 14
17 - 14
8-65 3:43 17 - 21
10-42 5:00 24 - 21
11-95 4:39 31 -21
14-55 4:43 31 - 24



Participation Report (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

South Carolina Ole Miss

POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

LT 76 Jarriel King SLOT 3 Hodge,Shay

WR 4 Jason Barnes LT 74 Oher,Michael
RG 60 T. Campbell LG 50 Harris,Darryl
RT 78 Justin Sorensen C 72 Geralds,Daverin
WR 11 Kenny McKinley RG 79 Miller,Maurice
QB 7 Chris Smelley RT 77 Jerry,John

TE 88 Weslye Saunders FL 2 Wallace,Mike
TE 8 Larry Freeman QB 4 Snead, Jevan

LG 77 Jamon Meredith RB 25 Eason,Cordera
TB 25 Mike Davis FB 44 Cook,Jason

FB 47 Patrick DiMarco SE 22 McCluster,D.
POS ## DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DT 91 Ladi Ajiboye DE 92 Tillman,Marcus
MLB 52 Jasper Brinkley N 99 Laurent,Ted
WLB 40 Eric Norwood DT 98 Jerry,Peria

CB 36 Stoney Woodson DE 40 Lockett,K.

DE 83 Cliff Matthews WLB 11 Palmer,Ashlee
SPUR 24 Darian Stewart MLB 47 Fein,Tony

CB 7B TEAM SLB 9 Walker,Allen
DE 41 Jordin Lindsey LCB 8 Green,Marshay
FS 17 Chris Culliver SS 13 Sanford,Jamarca
DT 95 Nathan Pepper FS 1 Lewis,Kendrick
SS 21 Emanuel Cook RCB 24 Vaughn,Cassius

South Carolina: 1-C. Munnerlyn, 1C-Shaq Wilson, 3-Akeem Auguste, 5-Carlos Thomas, 7A-A. Williams, 9-Moe Brown, 14-Ryan Succop,
18-Dion LeCorn, 20-Taylor Rank, 22-Bobby Wallace, 27-Scott Spurrier, 29-Chris Hail, 30-Yvan Banag, 31-Gerrod Sinclair,
34-Spencer Lanning, 42-T. Robertson, 43-Alonzo Winfield, 44-Dustin Lindsey, 46-Bryan Kingrey, 49-Blake Baxley, 53-Marvin Sapp,
59-Charles Turner, 70-G. Anderson, 74-Heath Batchelor, 84-Jared Cook, 85-Joe Hills, 86-Stephen Flint, 92-Byron McKnight,

96-C. Geathers, 99-J. Williams.

Ole Miss: 5B-Jackson,Terrell, 7-Trahan,Patrick, 12-Mouzon,Dustin, 16-Summers,M., 19-Harris,Andrew, 20-Brown,Johnny,
21-Breaux,Lionel, 23-Helow,George, 30-Davis,Derrick, 31-Benedetto,Ben, 32-Hicks,Reggie, 34-Bolden,Brandon, 35-Ingram,Fon,
36-Park,Rob, 39-Herman,Derrick, 43-Hartmann,Andy, 48-Brumfield,Lamar, 51-Cornell,]., 52-Bowers,Chris, 57-Powe,Jerrell,
63-Green,Brandon, 68-Powers,Preston, 78-Sowell,Bradley, 80-Harris,Gerald, 86-Hardy,Greg, 88-Traxler,David, 89-Sparks,Justin,
93-Shene, Joshua, 95-Stephens,E., 96-Scott,Lawon.
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Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

Ole Miss won the coin toss and elected to receive.
SC ball on SC30.

Ryan Succop kickoff 66 yards to the UM4, Wallace,Mike return 20 yards to the UM24 (Jordin Lindsey;A. Williams).

4 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Wallace,Mike for 21 yards to the UM45, 1ST DOWN UM (Emanuel Cook).

5 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Hodge,Shay for 11 yards to the SC44, 1ST DOWN UM (A. Williams).

4 Eason,Cordera rush for 2 yards to the SC42 (Emanuel Cook).

2 Wallace,Mike rush for 14 yards to the SC28, 1ST DOWN UM (Chris Culliver;Stoney Woodson).

8 Eason,Cordera rush for 3 yards to the SC25 (Jasper Brinkley).

5 Snead,Jevan rush for 5 yards to the SC20, fumble forced by Darian Stewart, fumble by Snead,J]evan recovered
by UM Laurent,Ted at SC20, out-of-bounds.

0 McCluster,D. rush for 12 yards to the SC8, 1ST DOWN UM (Emanuel Cook).

8 Eason,Cordera rush for 8 yards to the SCO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:55.
Shene, Joshua kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 0, OLE MISS 7

8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 03:05 ---------------

Sparks,Justin kickoff 58 yards to the SC12, Chris Culliver return 20 yards to the SC32 (Vaughn,Cassius).
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 11:55.
Chris Smelley pass complete to Weslye Saunders for 6 yards to the SC38 (Fein,Tony).
Mike Davis rush for loss of 1 yard to the SC37 (Fein,Tony;Palmer,Ashlee).
Mike Davis rush for 12 yards to the SC49, 1ST DOWN SC (Sanford,Jamarca).
Chris Smelley rush for 3 yards to the UM48 (Walker,Allen).
Bobby Wallace rush for 7 yards to the UM41, 1ST DOWN SC (Lewis,Kendrick).
Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Moe Brown.
Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 18 yards to the UM23, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds.
Mike Davis rush for 3 yards to the UM20 (Palmer,Ashlee;Lewis,Kendrick).
Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Joe Hills.
PENALTY SC false start (Jarriel King) 5 yards to the UM25.
Chris Smelley sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UM30 (Ingram,Fon).
Ryan Succop field goal attempt from 48 GOOD, clock 06:46.

SOUTH CAROLINA 3, OLE MISS 7

11 plays, 38 yards, TOP 05:09 ---------------

Ryan Succop kickoff 69 yards to the UM1, Wallace,Mike return 27 yards to the UM28 (Yvan Banag;Emanuel Cook).

8 OLE MISS drive start at 06:46.

8 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Hodge,Shay.

8 Snead,Jevan pass complete to McCluster,D. for 29 yards to the SC43, 1ST DOWN UM (Emanuel Cook;Jasper
Brinkley).

3 Eason,Cordera rush for 3 yards to the SC40 (C. Munnerlyn).

0  Snead,Jevan pass complete to McCluster,D. for 6 yards to the SC34 (Darian Stewart).

4  McCluster,D. rush for 11 yards to the SC23, 1ST DOWN UM.

3 McCluster,D. rush for 1 yard to the SC22 (Dustin Lindsey).

2 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Wallace,Mike for 6 yards to the SC16, out-of-bounds (Carlos Thomas).

6 Timeout Ole Miss, clock 03:21.

6 Bolden,Brandon rush for 5 yards to the SC11, 1ST DOWN UM (Chris Culliver).

1 Eason,Cordera rush for 2 yards to the SC9 (Emanuel Cook).

9 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Harris,Gerald for 4 yards to the SC5 (Emanuel Cook).

5 McCluster,D. rush for 5 yards to the SCO, 1ST DOWN UM, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:49.
Shene, Joshua kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 3, OLE MISS 14

11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 04:57 --------------—-

Sparks,Justin kickoff 64 yards to the SC6, Chris Culliver return 23 yards to the SC29 (Bowers,Chris).
SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 01:43.
Mike Davis rush for 1 yard to the SC30 (Fein,Tony;Palmer,Ashlee).
Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Kenny McKinley.
Chris Smelley pass complete to Jared Cook for 63 yards to the UM7, 1ST DOWN SC (Sanford,Jamarca).
PENALTY SC false start (T. Campbell) 5 yards to the UM12.

SOUTH CAROLINA 3, OLE MISS 14
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Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Jason Barnes.

Chris Smelley sacked for loss of 8 yards to the UM20 (Palmer,Ashlee).

Timeout South Carolina, clock 14:12.

Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 20 yards to the UMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:07.
Timeout Ole Miss, clock 14:07.

Ryan Succop kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 10, OLE MISS 14

6 plays, 71 yards, TOP 02:36 ---------------

Ryan Succop kickoff 60 yards to the UM10, Wallace,Mike return 22 yards to the UM32 (Gerrod Sinclair;Yvan Banag).
2 OLE MISS drive start at 14:01.
2 Bolden,Brandon rush for 2 yards to the UM34 (Jasper Brinkley;C. Geathers).
4 Snead,Jevan rush for loss of 5 yards to the UM29, fumble forced by C. Geathers, fumble by Snead,Jevan
recovered by SC Nathan Pepper at UM29, Nathan Pepper for 29 yards to the UMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:07.
2 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 00:54 -----------—---

Ryan Succop kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 17, OLE MISS 14

Ryan Succop kickoff 70 yards to the UMO, Wallace,Mike return 14 yards to the UM14 (Jordin Lindsey).

M 1-10 M14  OLE MISS drive start at 13:02.

M 1-10 M14 Bolden,Brandon rush for 1 yard to the UM15 (Emanuel Cook).

M 2-9 M15 Snead,Jlevan pass complete to Breaux,Lionel for 6 yards to the UM21 (Stoney Woodson).
M 3-3

M 4-1

1 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Bolden,Brandon for 2 yards to the UM23, out-of-bounds (Emanuel Cook).
3 Park,Rob punt 40 yards to the SC37, fair catch by C. Munnerlyn.
3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:47 ---------------

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 11:15.
Bobby Wallace rush for 11 yards to the SC48, 1ST DOWN SC (Vaughn,Cassius).
Chris Smelley pass incomplete, QB hurry by Sanford,Jamarca.
Timeout South Carolina, clock 10:41.
Chris Smelley pass complete to Dion LeCorn for 8 yards to the UM44 (Trahan,Patrick;Cornell,].).
Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Jared Cook.
Spencer Lanning punt 9 yards to the UM35, out-of-bounds.
4 plays, 19 yards, TOP 01:34 ---------------

5 OLE MISS drive start at 09:41.

5 Eason,Cordera rush for no gain to the UM35 (Jasper Brinkley).

5 McCluster,D. rush for no gain to the UM35 (Jasper Brinkley).

5 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Hodge,Shay for 24 yards to the SC41, 1ST DOWN UM (Chris Culliver).

1 Eason,Cordera rush for 3 yards to the SC38 (Jasper Brinkley).

8 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Harris,Andrew.

8 PENALTY UM delay of game (Snead,Jevan) 5 yards to the SC43.

3 Snead,Jevan pass complete to McCluster,D. for 17 yards to the SC26, 1ST DOWN UM (Chris Culliver).

6 McCluster,D. rush for 2 yards to the SC24 (Emanuel Cook;Darian Stewart).

4  Timeout Ole Miss, clock 06:06.

4 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Bolden,Brandon for 24 yards to the SCO, 1ST DOWN UM, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:58.
Shene, Joshua kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 17, OLE MISS 21

8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 03:43 ---------------

Sparks,Justin kickoff 70 yards to the SCO, Chris Culliver return 27 yards to the SC27 (Lewis,Kendrick).

SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 05:53.

Chris Smelley pass complete to Moe Brown for 32 yards to the UM41, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds (Vaughn,Cassius).
Chris Smelley pass complete to Moe Brown for 21 yards to the UM20, 1ST DOWN SC (Sanford,Jamarca).

Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Mike Davis.

Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Weslye Saunders.
Timeout South Carolina, clock 04:46.

Chris Smelley rush for no gain to the UM20 (Palmer,Ashlee).

Ryan Succop field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide right, spot at UM21, clock 04:00.

6 plays, 53 yards, TOP 01:53 ------------——-

1 OLE MISS drive start at 04:00.

1 McCluster,D. rush for 7 yards to the UM28 (Stoney Woodson).

8 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Wallace,Mike for 4 yards to the UM32, 1ST DOWN UM (Stoney Woodson).
2 Snead,Jevan sacked for Toss of 7 yards to the UM25 (Eric Norwood).



M 2-17 M25 Eason,Cordera rush for 4 yards to the UM29 (Darian Stewart).
M 3-13 M29  Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Wallace,Mike.
M 4-13 M29  Park,Rob punt 50 yards to the SC21, C. Munnerlyn return 0 yards to the SC21 (Sanford,Jamarca), PENALTY SC
holding (Carlos Thomas) 10 yards to the SC11, 1st and 10, SC ball on SC11.
——————————————— 5 plays, 8 yards, TOP 02:36 ---------------

S 1-10 S11  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 01:24.

S 1-10 S11  Bobby Wallace rush for 3 yards to the SC14 (Lewis,Kendrick).
S 2-7 S14 Mike Davis rush for 4 yards to the SC18 (Hardy,Greg).

S 3-3 S18 Mike Davis rush for loss of 1 yard to the SC17 (Stephens,E.).
S 4-4 S17 End of half, clock 00:00.

======END OF 2nd QUARTER======
SOUTH CAROLINA 17, OLE MISS 21




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

S 4-4 S17  Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, UM ball on UM30.
——————————————— 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:24 -------------—--

Sparks,Justin kickoff 70 yards to the SCO, Chris Culliver return 11 yards to the SC11, fumble forced by
Herman,Derrick, fumble by Chris Culliver recovered by SC Chris Culliver at SC11, PENALTY SC IB (M. McQueeney) 5
yards to the SC6, 1st and 10, SC ball on SC6, PENALTY UM personal foul (Jackson,Terrell) 15 yards to the SC21,
1st and 10.

1-10 S21  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 14:52, SC ball on SC21.

1-10 S21  Chris Smelley pass complete to Kenny McKinley for 14 yards to the SC35, 1ST DOWN SC (Fein,Tony).

1-10 S35 Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 8 yards to the SC43 (Sanford,Jamarca).

2-2 S43  Mike Davis rush for 2 yards to the SC45, 1ST DOWN SC (Jerry,Peria).

1-10 S45 Mike Davis rush for 2 yards to the SC47 (Palmer,Ashlee).

2-8 S47  Chris Smelley rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Fein,Tony).

3-5 S50  PENALTY SC delay of game (Chris Smelley) 5 yards to the SC45.

3-10 S45 Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 10 yards to the UM45, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds.

1-10 M45  Chris Smelley pass complete to Kenny McKinley for 5 yards to the UM40 (Fein,Tony).

2-5 M40 Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 4 yards to the UM36 (Sanford,Jamarca).

3-1 M36 Chris Smelley rush for 2 yards to the UM34, 1ST DOWN SC (Tillman,Marcus).

1-10 M34  Chris Smelley pass intercepted by Brumfield,Lamar at the UM30, Brumfield,Lamar return -1 yards to the UM29

(Patrick DiMarco).
——————————————— 10 plays, 45 yards, TOP 05:12 ---------------
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M 1-10 M29  OLE MISS drive start at 09:40.

M 1-10 M29 Eason,Cordera rush for 1 yard to the UM30 (Emanuel Cook;Marvin Sapp).

M 2-9 M30 Snead,Jevan pass complete to McCluster,D. for 34 yards to the SC36, 1ST DOWN UM, out-of-bounds.

M 1-10 S36 Eason,Cordera rush for 3 yards to the SC33 (Akeem Auguste).

M 2-7 S33  Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Wallace,Mike, PENALTY SC pass interference (Carlos Thomas) 15 yards to the
SC18, 1ST DOWN UM, NO PLAY.

M 1-10 S18 McCluster,D. rush for 2 yards to the SC16 (Emanuel Cook;Marvin Sapp).

M 2-8 S16 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Harris,Gerald, QB hurry by Eric Norwood.

M 3-8 S16 Snead,Jevan pass complete to McCluster,D. for 10 yards to the SC6, fumble forced by Chris Culliver, fumble
by McCluster,D. recovered by SC Emanuel Cook at SC6, Emanuel Cook for 52 yards to the UM42 (Breaux,Lionel).

——————————————— 6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 02:49 -----------—---

S 1-10 M42  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 06:51, SC ball on UM42.

S 1-10 M42  Mike Davis rush for 12 yards to the UM30, 1ST DOWN SC (Lewis,Kendrick;Sanford,Jamarca).
S 1-10 M30  Chris Smelley sacked for loss of 8 yards to the UM38 (Walker,Allen).

S 2-18 M38  Chris Smelley pass complete to Mike Davis for 17 yards to the UM21 (Green,Marshay).

S 3-1 M21 Mike Davis rush for 1 yard to the UM20, 1ST DOWN SC (Fein,Tony).

S 1-10 M20  Bobby Wallace rush for loss of 4 yards to the UM24 (Palmer,Ashlee).

S 2-14 M24  Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 10 yards to the UM14, out-of-bounds.

S 3-4 M14 Chris Smelley pass complete to Larry Freeman for 3 yards to the UM1L.

S 4-1 M11 Timeout Ole Miss, clock 02:52.

S 4-1 M11 Chris Smelley rush for 2 yards to the UM9, 1ST DOWN SC (Fein,Tony;Lockett,K.).

S 1-G M09 Mike Davis rush for 3 yards to the UM6 (Mouzon,Dustin;Jlerry,Peria).

S 2-G M06 Chris Smelley pass complete to Jason Barnes for 6 yards to the UMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:51.

Ryan Succop kick attempt good.

SOUTH CAROLINA 24, OLE MISS 21

——————————————— 10 plays, 42 yards, TOP 05:00 ---------------

Ryan Succop kickoff 67 yards to the UM3, Wallace,Mike return 21 yards to the UM24 (Yvan Banag;TEAM).
M 1-10 M24  OLE MISS drive start at 01:45.
M 1-10 M24  Bolden,Brandon rush for 7 yards to the UM31 (Marvin Sapp).
M 2-3 M31 Bolden,Brandon rush for 6 yards to the UM37, 1ST DOWN UM.
M 1-10 M37 Bolden,Brandon rush for 14 yards to the SC49, 1ST DOWN UM (Jasper Brinkley;C. Munnerlyn).
M 1-10 S49 Bolden,Brandon rush for 2 yards to the SC47 (C. Geathers;Emanuel Cook).

SOUTH CAROLINA 24, OLE MISS 21




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

-8 S47  Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

8 S47  Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Hodge,Shay, PENALTY SC pass interference (Stoney Woodson) 9 yards to the
SC38, 1ST DOWN UM, NO PLAY.

1-10 S38 Bolden,Brandon rush for loss of 1 yard to the SC39 (Jasper Brinkley).

2-11 S39 Bolden,Brandon rush for Toss of 4 yards to the SC43 (Eric Norwood).

3-15 S43  Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Wallace,Mike (Akeem Auguste).

4-15 S43  Park,Rob punt 38 yards to the SC5, downed.

——————————————— 7 plays, 33 yards, TOP 03:29 ----—---—---——-

S 1-10 SO5  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 13:16.

S 1-10 SO5 Mike Davis rush for 1 yard to the SC6 (Lockett,K.).

S 2-9 S06 Chris Smelley pass complete to Kenny McKinley for 12 yards to the SC18, 1ST DOWN SC (Ingram,Fon).

S 1-10 S18 Mike Davis rush for 16 yards to the SC34, 1ST DOWN SC (Ingram,Fon).

S 1-10 S34  Bobby Wallace rush for 2 yards to the SC36 (Sanford,Jamarca).

S 2-8 S36 Chris Smelley pass complete to Moe Brown for 14 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SC
(Sanford,Jamarca;Cornell,].).

S 1-10 S50 Chris Smelley pass complete to Jared Cook for 8 yards to the UM42 (Sanford,Jamarca).

S 2-2 M42 Timeout South Carolina, clock 10:24.

S 2-2 M42 Mike Davis rush for 12 yards to the UM30, 1ST DOWN SC (Sanford,Jamarca).

S 1-10 M30  Chris Smelley pass complete to Kenny McKinley for 27 yards to the UM3, 1ST DOWN SC

(Green,Marshay;Lewis,Kendrick) .

1-G M03 Mike Davis rush for loss of 1 yard to the UM4 (Brumfield,Lamar).

Chris Smelley pass incomplete to Larry Freeman (Green,Marshay).

3-G M04  Chris Smelley pass complete to Joe Hills for 4 yards to the UMO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:37.
Ryan Succop kick attempt good.
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SOUTH CAROLINA 31, OLE MISS 21

——————————————— 11 plays, 95 yards, TOP 04:39 ---------------

Ryan Succop kickoff 70 yards to the UMO, Wallace,Mike return 25 yards to the UM25 (Chris Hail).

M 1-10 M25 OLE MISS drive start at 08:31.

M 1-10 M25 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to McCluster,D..

M 2-10 M25 Snead,Jlevan rush for 6 yards to the UM31 (C. Munnerlyn;Marvin Sapp).

M 3-4 M31 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Bolden,Brandon for 3 yards to the UM34 (Marvin Sapp).

M 4-1 M34 Snead,Jlevan pass complete to McCluster,D. for 3 yards to the UM37, 1ST DOWN UM (Stoney Woodson).
M 1-10 M37  Snead,Jevan pass complete to Wallace,Mike for 12 yards to the UM49, 1ST DOWN UM (Emanuel Cook).
M 1-10 M49  Snead,Jlevan pass complete to Breaux,Lionel for 7 yards to the SC44 (Carlos Thomas).

M 2-3 S44  Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Hodge,Shay.

M 3-3 S44 Bolden,Brandon rush for 4 yards to the SC40, 1ST DOWN UM (T. Robertson;Marvin Sapp).

M 1-10 S40 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete to Breaux,Lionel (Akeem Auguste).

M 2-10 S40 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Hodge,Shay for 12 yards to the SC28, 1ST DOWN UM (C. Munnerlyn).

M 1-10 S28 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete, QB hurry by Jordin Lindsey.

M 2-10 S28  Snead,Jevan pass complete to Hodge,Shay for no gain to the SC28 (C. Munnerlyn;T. Robertson).

M 3-10 S28 Timeout Ole Miss, clock 04:30.

M 3-10 S28 Snead,Jevan pass complete to Breaux,Lionel for 8 yards to the SC20 (Marvin Sapp).

M 4-2 S20  Shene,Joshua field goal attempt from 37 GOOD, clock 03:48.

SOUTH CAROLINA 31, OLE MISS 24

——————————————— 14 plays, 55 yards, TOP 04:43 ---------------

Sparks,Justin kickoff 61 yards to the SC9, out-of-bounds, SC ball on SC40.
S 1-10 S40  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 03:48.
S 1-10 S40 Mike Davis rush for loss of 1 yard to the SC39 (Laurent,Ted).
S 2-11 S39  Chris Smelley pass complete to Jared Cook for 17 yards to the UM44, 1ST DOWN SC, out-of-bounds
(Sanford,Jamarca).
S 1-10 M44  Mike Davis rush for 1 yard to the UM43 (Sanford,Jamarca).
S 2-9 M43 Mike Davis rush for 7 yards to the UM36 (Palmer,Ashlee).
S 3-2 M36 Timeout Ole Miss, clock 01:48.
S 3-2 M36 Chris Smelley rush for 1 yard to the UM35 (Tillman,Marcus).
S 4-1 M35 Mike Davis rush for no gain to the UM35 (Palmer,Ashlee).
——————————————— 6 plays, 25 yards, TOP 02:27 -----------—---

M 1-10 M35 OLE MISS drive start at 01:21.
M 1-10 M35 Timeout South Carolina, clock 01:21.
M 1-10 M35 Snead,Jevan pass incomplete.
M 2-10 M35 Snead,Jevan pass intercepted by Carlos Thomas at the UM45, Carlos Thomas return 6 yards to the UM39,
out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 2 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:13 ---------------
S 1-10 M39  SOUTH CAROLINA drive start at 01:08.
S 1-10 M39  TEAM rush for Toss of 2 yards to the UM41.
S 2-12 M41  TEAM rush for Toss of 2 yards to the UM43.
S 3-14 M43  End of game, clock 00:00.



SOUTH CAROLINA 31, OLE MISS 24
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2008 South Carolina Football
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Play Breakdown (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

South Carolina (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (16 RUN, 14 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 S11 #22 3 [ ] 1-10 S21 #7 to #11 14 [

1-10 M20 #22 -4 [ ] 1-10 M30 #7 to #11 27 [

1-10 S34 #22 2 [ ] 1-10 M45 #7 to #11 5[

1-10 S37 #22 11 [ ] 1-10 M20 #7 to #25 - [

1-10 mM23 #25 3 [ ] 1-10 S35 #7 to #4 8 [

1-10 SO5 #25 1 [ ] 1-12 M12 #7 to #4 - [

1-9 M09 #25 3 [ ] 1-10 M34 #7 +to #48 INT [

1-10 S29 #25 1 [ ] 1-10 S50 #7 to #84 8 [

1-3 MO3 #25 -1 [ ] 1-10 S32 #7 to #88 6 [

1-10 M44 #25 1 [ ] 1-10 S27 #7 to #9 32 [

1-10 M42 #25 12 [ ] 1-10 M41 #7 to #9 - [

1-10 S40 #25 -1 [ ] 1-10 M41 #7 to #9 21 [

1-10 S45 #25 2 [ ] 1-10 S48 #7 to # - [

1-10 S18 #25 16 [ ] 1-10 M30 #7 to # SACK [

1-10 S49 #7 3 [ ]

1-10 M39 #TM -2 [ ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-2 S43 #25 2 [ ]

2-2 M42 #25 12 [ ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 3 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-4 S38 #25 -1 [ ] 2-6 MO6 #7 to #4 6 [
2-5 M40 #7 to #4 4 [
2-4 MO4 #7 to #8 - [

2ND-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 11 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 M48 #22 7 [ ] 2-9 S06 #7 to #11 12 [

2-7 S14 #25 4 [ ] 2-9 530 #7 to #11 - [

2-9 M43 #25 7 [ ] 2-10 S48 #7 to #18 8 [

2-8 S47 #7 3 [ ] 2-18 M38 #7 to #25 17 [

2-12 MA1 #TM -2 [ ] 2-14 M24 #7 to #4 10 [
2-10 M41 #7 to #4 18 [
2-11 S39 #7 to #84 17 [
2-7 M20 #7 to #85 - [
2-10 M20 #7 to #88 - [
2-8 S36 #7 to #9 14 [
2-12 M12 #7 to # SACK [

3RD-SHORT RUN (3 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 M21 #25 1 [ ] 3-2 M44 #7 to #84 - [

3-1 M36 #7 2 [ ]

3-2 M36 #7 10 ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 S18 #25 -1 [ ] 3-4 M14 #7 to #8 3L
3-4 MO4 #7 to #85 4 [

3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-5 S37 #25 12 [ ] 3-20 M20 #7 to #4 20 [

3-10 M20 #7 0[ ] 3-10 S45 #7 to #4 10 [
3-9 S30 #7 to #84 63 [
3-12 M25 #7 to # SACK [

4TH DOWN RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-1 M35 #25 0 [ ]

4-1 M11 #7 2 [ ]

[ Y — Y -



Play Breakdown (Final)
2008 South Carolina Football
South Carolina vs Ole Miss (Oct 04, 2008 at Oxford, Miss.)

Ole Miss (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (19 RUN, 10 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 S23 #22 1 [ ] 1-10 M24 #4 to #2 21 [

1-10 M21 #22 7 [ ] 1-10 M37 #4 to #2 12 [

1-10 S18 #22 2 [ ] 1-10 M49 #4 to #21 70

1-10 S26 #22 2 [ ] 1-10 S40 #4 to #21 - [

1-8 S08 #25 8 [ ] 1-10 M25 #4 to #22 - [

1-10 S11 #25 2 [ ] 1-10 M45 #4 to #3 11 [

1-10 S44 #25 2 [ ] 1-10 M28 #4 to #3 - [

1-10 M35 #25 0 [ ] 1-10 S28 #4 to # - [

1-10 M29 #25 1 [ ] 1-10 M35 #4 to # - [

1-10 S36 #25 3 [ ] 1-10 M32 #4 to # SACK [

1-10 S28 #25 3 [ ]

1-10 S41 #25 3 [ ]

1-10 S43 #25 3 [ ]

1-10 M37 #34 14 [ ]

1-10 S49 #34 2 [ ]

1-10 M24 #34 7 [ ]

1-10 S38 #34 -1 [ ]

1-10 M14 #34 1 [ ]

1-10 M32 #34 2 [ ]

2ND-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-3 M31#34 6 [ ] 2-3 M28 #4 to #2 4 [
2-3 544 #4 to #3 - [

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2ND-LONG RUN (7 RUN, 12 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-8 S42 #2 14 [ ] 2-7 S38 #4 to #19 - [

2-10 M35 #22 0 [ ] 2-9 S22 #4 to #2 6 [

2-17 M25 #25 4 [ ] 2-9 M15 #4 to #21 6 [

2-11 S39 #34 -4 [ ] 2-7 5S40 #4 to #22 6 [

2-10 M25 #4 6 [ ] 2-10 M28 #4 to #22 29 [

2-7 S25 #4 5[ ] 2-9 M30 #4 to #22 34 [

2-8 M34 #4 -5 [ ] 2-10 S28 #4 to #3 0[
2-10 S40 #4 to #3 12 [
2-8 S24 #4 to #34 24 [
2-10 M35 #4 to #5 INT [
2-8 S16 #4 to #80 - [
2-8 S09 #4 to #80 4 [

3RD-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 S34 #22 11 [

3-2 S20 #22 12 [ ]

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (3 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-4 S05 #22 5 [ ] 3-3 M21 #4 to #34 2 [

3-3 S16 #34 5 [ ] 3-4 M31 #4 to #34 3 [

3-3 S44 #34 4 [ ]

3RD-LONG RUN (0 RUN, 6 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-13 M29 #4 to #2 - [
3-15 S43 #4 to #2 - [
3-10 S28 #4 to #21 8 [
3-8 S16 #4 to #22 10 [
3-12 S43 #4 to #22 17 [
3-10 M35 #4 to #3 24 [

4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-1 M34 #4 to #22 3[

[ T PR R -



